
2018 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP
7 & 8 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

UNLIMITED POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 07/04/18 Started at: 11:23:23

Event: Q15 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Sunny 20.5C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:05

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

  1 2 Chas HERN / T-Rex Racing FE 1982 Harris Honda 1150 58.828  6 of  6

  2 54 Brendan WILSON / Stianless Steel 

Projects / Barry Tea

FE 1980 Suzuki XR69 1100 1:03.192  4 of  5 4.364 4.364

  3 113 Bernie LEEN / T-Rex Racing FE 1979 Honda CBR 1138 1:03.574  5 of  6 .382 4.746

  4 9 Dean CASTLETON / T-Rex Racing FE 1981 Honda CBR 1100 1:03.628  5 of  6 .054 4.800

  5 90 Mick MOLONEY / Toss Dog Racing FE 1980 Suzuki GSX 1170 1:04.127  5 of  6 .499 5.299

  6 45 Eric GIGGINS PC 1972 Honda CB 1000 1:04.857  2 of  6 .730 6.029

  7 40 Simon COOK PC 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:05.234  2 of  6 .377 6.406

  8 177 Mark BOND / Brass Ball Motorcycles FE 1976 Kwaasaki Z 1200 1:06.629  5 of  5 1.395 7.801

  9 818 Daniel SANDLERS / Dan's Detailing 

Service

FE 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 1100 1:07.964  4 of  5 1.335 9.136

 10 85 Paul WALSH FE 1977 Kawasaki Z 1100 1:08.123  4 of  5 .159 9.295

 11 61 Glen FOSTER FE 1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 1:09.412  5 of  5 1.289 10.584

 12 27 Mark LITHGOW FE 1981 Kawasaki Z 499 1:09.641  3 of  3 .229 10.813

 13 159 Garry KELLALEA FE 1975 Kawasaki Z1B 1015 1:09.648  5 of  5 .007 10.820

 14 78 Darren TINDALE PC 1972 Honda CB 1030 1:09.882  2 of  2 .234 11.054

 15 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider / Hi Tec 

Oils / Fast Woman Pioneer / Foxy Auto

PC 1972 Yamaha XS 650 1:10.705  3 of  4 .823 11.877

 16 111 Richard OLBRICH FE 1982 Ducati TT2 600 1:11.344  2 of  5 .639 12.516

 17 54A Daniel URQUHART PC 1972 Honda CB 750 1:15.598  4 of  4 4.254 16.770

 18 17 Wayne DONEHUE PC 1971 Norton Comm. 750 1:16.013  4 of  5 .415 17.185

 19 14 Cate SERONG FE 1973 Kawasaki Z1 903 1:17.535  4 of  4 1.522 18.707

 20 2A Fred SCHAFER PC 1970 Honda CB 750 1:31.511  1 of  1 13.976 32.683

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 07/04/18 Started at: 11:23:23

Event: Q15 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Sunny 20.5C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:05

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

2 Chas HERN 1:03.026 59.429 1:00.036 59.147 59.410 58.828

2A Fred SCHAFER 1:31.511

9 Dean CASTLETON 1:12.448 1:06.365 1:03.819 1:03.721 1:03.628 1:04.881

14 Cate SERONG 2:45.623 1:23.987 1:18.362 1:17.535

17 Wayne DONEHUE 1:22.319 1:17.006 1:16.619 1:16.013 1:16.497

27 Mark LITHGOW 1:14.219 1:10.588 1:09.641

40 Simon COOK 1:07.841 1:05.234 1:07.286 1:06.430 1:06.868 1:06.275

45 Eric GIGGINS 1:06.513 1:04.857 1:07.129 1:05.288 1:05.046 1:05.128

54 Brendan WILSON 1:07.349 1:03.615 1:04.788 1:03.192 1:09.221

54A Daniel URQUHART 1:35.517 1:17.449 1:16.651 1:15.598

61 Glen FOSTER 1:12.279 1:10.083 1:09.627 1:09.870 1:09.412

78 Darren TINDALE 1:12.031 1:09.882

85 Paul WALSH 1:15.091 1:10.880 1:09.529 1:08.123 1:09.239

90 Mick MOLONEY 1:06.642 1:04.504 1:04.551 1:05.739 1:04.127 1:36.549

111 Richard OLBRICH 1:14.747 1:11.344 1:11.627 1:11.667 1:11.787

113 Bernie LEEN 1:06.003 1:04.312 1:04.793 1:03.751 1:03.574 1:04.694

159 Garry KELLALEA 1:11.969 1:10.067 1:10.458 1:10.094 1:09.648

162 Stacey HEANEY 1:17.174 1:11.448 1:10.705 1:10.925

177 Mark BOND 1:10.588 1:08.411 1:07.290 1:08.807 1:06.629

818 Daniel SANDLERS 1:13.058 1:09.489 1:08.137 1:07.964 1:09.683

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP
7 & 8 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

UNLIMITED POST-CLASSIC & FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 07/04/18 Started at: 11:23:23

Event: Q15 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Sunny 20.5C Starters: 20

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:05

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:21.803 45 Eric GIGGINS 1972 Honda CB 1000 1:06.513 1

1:21.807 2 Chas HERN 1982 Harris Honda 1150 1:03.026 1

2:21.236 2 Chas HERN 1982 Harris Honda 1150 59.429 2

4:20.419 2 Chas HERN 1982 Harris Honda 1150 59.147 4

6:18.657 2 Chas HERN 1982 Harris Honda 1150 58.828 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 07/04/18 Printed at: 12:05

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Class Machine Q04  Q15  Lap  

1 2 Chas HERN / T-Rex Racing FE 1982 Harris Honda 1150 59.656 58.828 58.828

2 54 Brendan WILSON / Stianless Steel Projects / Barry 

Tea

FE 1980 Suzuki XR69 1100 1:02.997 1:03.192 1:02.997

3 113 Bernie LEEN / T-Rex Racing FE 1979 Honda CBR 1138 1:05.219 1:03.574 1:03.574

4 9 Dean CASTLETON / T-Rex Racing FE 1981 Honda CBR 1100 1:03.653 1:03.628 1:03.628

5 90 Mick MOLONEY / Toss Dog Racing FE 1980 Suzuki GSX 1170 1:04.127 1:04.127

6 45 Eric GIGGINS PC 1972 Honda CB 1000 1:05.317 1:04.857 1:04.857

7 40 Simon COOK PC 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:05.346 1:05.234 1:05.234

8 177 Mark BOND / Brass Ball Motorcycles FE 1976 Kwaasaki Z 1200 1:10.265 1:06.629 1:06.629

9 818 Daniel SANDLERS / Dan's Detailing Service FE 1981 Kawasaki GPZ 1100 1:09.771 1:07.964 1:07.964

10 85 Paul WALSH FE 1977 Kawasaki Z 1100 1:11.254 1:08.123 1:08.123

11 61 Glen FOSTER FE 1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 1:09.810 1:09.412 1:09.412

12 27 Mark LITHGOW FE 1981 Kawasaki Z 499 1:09.954 1:09.641 1:09.641

13 159 Garry KELLALEA FE 1975 Kawasaki Z1B 1015 1:11.330 1:09.648 1:09.648

14 78 Darren TINDALE PC 1972 Honda CB 1030 1:11.571 1:09.882 1:09.882

15 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider / Hi Tec Oils / Fast 

Woman Pioneer / Foxy Auto

PC 1972 Yamaha XS 650 1:11.695 1:10.705 1:10.705

16 111 Richard OLBRICH FE 1982 Ducati TT2 600 1:12.095 1:11.344 1:11.344

17 54A Daniel URQUHART PC 1972 Honda CB 750 1:19.175 1:15.598 1:15.598

18 17 Wayne DONEHUE PC 1971 Norton Comm. 750 1:21.820 1:16.013 1:16.013

19 100 Clint GRABHAM / Graeme Wagland FE 1981 Kawasaki Z 500 1:16.662 1:16.662

20 14 Cate SERONG FE 1973 Kawasaki Z1 903 1:17.904 1:17.535 1:17.535

21 2A Fred SCHAFER PC 1970 Honda CB 750 1:25.395 1:31.511 1:25.395
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EVENTS 4, 15, 27, & 38
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